Delibere inerenti e conseguenti. 

Parte straordinaria 

1. Revoca, per la parte non già precedentemente eseguita, della delibera del 31 maggio 2021 di 
aumento gratuito del capitale sociale, ai sensi dell’articolo 2349, comma 1, c.c., fino a nominali Euro 
5.100,00 (cinquemilacento/00); delibere inerenti e conseguenti. 

*** 

L’avviso di convocazione corredato da tutte le informazioni prescritte dall’art. 125-bis del TUF, così come 
tutta la documentazione che sarà sottoposta all’Assemblea ai sensi degli artt. 123-ter, 125-ter e 125-quater

[...]

Extraordinary session 

1. Revocation, for the portion not yet previously executed, of the resolution dated May 31, 2021, 
regarding the free increase of share capital pursuant to Article 2349, paragraph 1, of the Italian Civil 
Code, up to a nominal amount of €5,100.00 (five thousand one hundred euros); related and resulting 
resolutions. 

The notice of call, accompanied by all the information required by Article 125-bis of the TUF, as well as all 
the documentation that will be submitted to the Assembly pursuant to Articles 123-ter, 125-ter, and 125-